
      AVALON AVIATION TRIPLE P WINTER CLASSIC SUNDAY PROGRAM

Welcome everyone - we hope you all have a great show.

Please take note of the timetable also on the website & email showing the proposed

order of course walks, classes & prize givings 

We have two very full days of jumping, so please all be ready to walk courses and jump

when required.
Please will all first and second placed winners bring their grooms in for all prize givings -

we have cash prizes for them thanks to LASER SUPPORT SERVICES, 

golf shirts from AVALON AVIATION and fruit from THE VEGGIE SHOP

Apart from the prizes mentioned on this program, prize winners will be getting many more

gifst and vouchers thanks to our fabulous sponsors 

Class 7 

AVALON AVIATION A2 Speed Junior/Adult Competition

PRIZES 1st  R850    2nd  R600     3rd  R500      4th  R400     5th  R300     6th  R200     7th  R200    8th  R150

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Jupiter De Martelinville Ryan Wallbridge Grant Langley

2  Bloo Grant Langley Karen helen Gaugain

3  Shamrock Lady Ashley Fox Ashley Fox

4  Tommy Davies Lauren Cutting Lauren Cutting

5  Janice Martin Minett zoe roberts

6  Callaho Latina Katherine Stainton Katherine Stainton

7  Capital Cedric Jethro Bouwer Katherine Stainton

8  Narida H Z Kyla Mcloughlin Kyla McLoughlin

9  Red Rolfe Caitlyn Quanta Mayer Caitlyn Quanta  Mayer

10  Thomas Jefferson Helen Fitschen Helen Fitschen

11  Capital Cappuccino Jodi Wolhuter Jodi Wolhuter

12  Maxstar Dark Knight Jenna-Lee Glancey Jenna-Lee Glancey

13  Eve De Vesey Amily Quail Amily  Quail

14  Davenport Ranger Eryn Jody Chapman Eryn Jody Chapman

15  Capital Dollaroso Jessica Jane Woollam Jessica Jane  Woollam

16  Capital Amajuba Shelley Scribante Shelley Scribante

17  Fellow Katherine Stainton Katherine Stainton

18  Babel Olivia Jane Van Rooyen Jamie van Rooyen

19  Mr Personality Ine Linde Ine Linde

20  Jagermeister Elinor Capostagno Douglas Welsh

21  Hoiden Obsession Georgia Evangelista Georgia Evangelista

22  Callaho Con Cero Shelly Ann Moore Shelly Ann Moore

23  Ultime D'eliapi Claudia Megan Dally Claudia Megan Dally

24  Caldhame's Eragon Olivia Garton Cameron-Kendal Whiley

25  Femme Fatale 33 Jamie Van Rooyen Jamie van Rooyen

26  Zonjati Chivas Reine Marshall Reine Marshall

27  Seacrest D Ashley Markham Ashley Markham

28  It's Santa Ryan Wallbridge Cameron-Kendal Whiley

29  A N A Insurance's Capital Stryder Nina Caroline Swart Nina Caroline Swart



Class 35 

AVALON AVIATION 1.30/1.35/1.40m A2 Competition

PRIZES 1st  R1000    2nd  R650      3rd  R500      4th  R400    5th  R300 6th  R200    7th  R200   8th  R150

No Horse Rider Owner 

1,30 - 1  For Cruise Oliver Bishop Oliver  Bishop

2  Callaho Concudo Jessica Jane Prince Jessica Jane Prince

3  Opal De La Bastide Ryan Wallbridge Shelly Ann Moore

4  Lamiro G.i.h Shelly Ann Moore Shelly Ann Moore

5  Pohlands Magician Jessica Jane Woollam Jessica Jane  Woollam

6  Mossandi Night Raider Caitlyn Quanta Mayer Caitlyn Quanta  Mayer

7  Carri Rose Katelyn Lepart Katelyn  Lepart

8  Clio Vd Cumul Claudia Megan Dally Claudia Megan Dally

9  Artav's La Conda Amy Engelbrecht Amy Engelbrecht

10  Cassando 11 Rachel Nicole Gill Clodagh Prudence Shaw

11  Kolinko Van De Witte Poort Hannah Garton Hannah Garton

12  Callaho Sancho Katelyn Lepart Katelyn  Lepart

13  Artav's Jzuidam Martin Minett Amy Engelbrecht

14  Brandenburg Chansellor Katherine Stainton Courtney Webber

15  The Charmer Alice Perrow Alice Perrow

16  Charis Bgm Z Oliver Bishop Oliver  Bishop

17  Callaho Contano Ronnie Lawrence Tayla Shipper

18  Cloud 9 Jessica Jane Prince Jessica Jane Prince

1.35m - 19 Fly D'l&j Grant Langley Grant Langley

20  Elliot Vance Amy Chelsea Michau Amy Chelsea Michau

21  Street Rebel Sydney Swanson Kerry  Muir

22  Lia Grant Langley Grant Langley

23  Gaucho D'emma Oliver Bishop Oliver  Bishop

24  C S F Hermes Girl Nicola Kohne Nicola Kohne

25  Callaho Fontainebleau Courtney Webber Lynette Webber

26  Foresyte Bengston Grant Langley Grant Langley

1,40m - 27 Gillian Van Orshof Ronnie Lawrence Ronnie  Lawrence

28  Artav's Cruise Control Amy Engelbrecht Amy Engelbrecht

29  Belvedere Oliver Bishop Oliver  Bishop

30  Optimus Ronnie Lawrence Ronnie  Lawrence

Class 9

AnA INSURANCE 1.20m JUNIOR   WINTER CLASSIC

PRIZES 1st  R1500            2nd  R900              3rd  R500       

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Hoiden Obsession Georgia Evangelista Georgia Evangelista

2  Callaho Latina Katherine Stainton Katherine Stainton

3  Zonjati Chivas Reine Marshall Reine Marshall

4  Capital Dollaroso Jessica Jane Woollam Jessica Jane  Woollam

5  Narida H Z Kyla Mcloughlin Kyla McLoughlin

6  Eve De Vesey Amily Quail Amily  Quail

7  Davenport Ranger Eryn Jody Chapman Eryn Jody Chapman

8  Jagermeister Elinor Capostagno Douglas Welsh

9  Fellow Katherine Stainton Katherine Stainton

10  Babel Olivia Jane Van Rooyen Jamie van Rooyen



Class 10

 ADULT  AnA INSURANCE 1.20m WINTER CLASSIC 

PRIZES 1st  R2000             2nd  R1200              3rd  R800           4th  R600     

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  It's Santa Ryan Wallbridge Cameron-Kendal Whiley

2  Caldhame's Eragon Olivia Garton Cameron-Kendal Whiley

3  Callaho Con Cero Shelly Ann Moore Shelly Ann Moore

4  Janice Martin Minett zoe roberts

5  Capital Cedric Jethro Bouwer Katherine Stainton

6  Thomas Jefferson Helen Fitschen Helen Fitschen

7  Devereux Lc Christi Holden Christi Holden

8  Capital Cappuccino Jodi Wolhuter Jodi Wolhuter

9  A N A Insurance's Capital Stryder Nina Caroline Swart Nina Caroline Swart

10  Capital Amajuba Shelley Scribante Shelley Scribante

11  Mr Personality Ine Linde Ine Linde

12  Ultime D'eliapi Claudia Megan Dally Claudia Megan Dally

13  Kerwood Brilliant Christi Holden Troy Kernick

14  Jupiter De Martelinville Ryan Wallbridge Grant Langley

15  Red Rolfe Caitlyn Quanta Mayer Caitlyn Quanta  Mayer

16  Bloo Grant Langley Karen helen Gaugain

Massive thanks to our main sponsors - 
Rod & Linda Stainton of Avalon Aviation,
and also Nina Swart and family of AnA Insurance

Class 36

AVALON AVIATION 1.30m WINTER CLASSIC

PRIZES 1st  R3000          2nd  R2000              3rd  R1500           4th  R1000         5th  R800

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Charis Bgm Z Oliver Bishop Oliver  Bishop

2  Opal De La Bastide Ryan Wallbridge Shelly Ann Moore

3  Liberty Lord Cassini Jenna Barrow Jenna  Barrow

4  Clio Vd Cumul Claudia Megan Dally Claudia Megan Dally

5  Callaho Sancho Katelyn Lepart Katelyn  Lepart

6  Brandenburg Chansellor Katherine Stainton Courtney Webber

7  The Charmer Alice Perrow Alice Perrow

8  Pohlands Magician Jessica Jane Woollam Jessica Jane  Woollam

9  Cassando 11 Rachel Nicole Gill Clodagh Prudence Shaw

10  Artav's La Conda Amy Engelbrecht Amy Engelbrecht

11  Artav's Jzuidam Martin Minett Amy Engelbrecht

12  Callaho Contano Ronnie Lawrence Tayla Shipper

13  Tommy Davies Lauren Cutting Lauren Cutting

14  Lamiro G.i.h Shelly Ann Moore Shelly Ann Moore

15  Mossandi Night Raider Caitlyn Quanta Mayer Caitlyn Quanta  Mayer

16  Street Rebel Sydney Swanson Kerry  Muir

17  Callaho Concudo Jessica Jane Prince Jessica Jane Prince

18  For Cruise Oliver Bishop Oliver  Bishop

19  Cloud 9 Jessica Jane Prince Jessica Jane Prince

20  Seacrest D Ashley Markham Ashley Markham



Class 37

AVALON AVIATION 1.35/1.40m WINTER CLASSIC 

PRIZES 1st  R4000       2nd  R3000        3rd  R2000        4th  R1200       

1st -  a free large DN Photo of your choice,   and a beautiful Avalon Aviation day sheet       

No Horse Rider Owner 

1,35m- 1  Lia Grant Langley Grant Langley

2  Liberty Parc Pleasure Jenna Barrow Jenna  Barrow

3  Elliot Vance Amy Chelsea Michau Amy Chelsea Michau

4  Gaucho D'emma Oliver Bishop Oliver  Bishop

5  Carri Rose Katelyn Lepart Katelyn  Lepart

6  Kolinko Van De Witte Poort Hannah Garton Hannah Garton

7  C S F Hermes Girl Nicola Kohne Nicola Kohne

8  Callaho Fontainebleau Courtney Webber Lynette Webber

9  Fly D'l&j Grant Langley Grant Langley

1,40m-10  Optimus Ronnie Lawrence Ronnie  Lawrence

11  Belvedere Oliver Bishop Oliver  Bishop

12  Artav's Cruise Control Amy Engelbrecht Amy Engelbrecht

13  Foresyte Bengston Grant Langley Grant Langley

14  Gillian Van Orshof Ronnie Lawrence Ronnie  Lawrence

Class 3 

EQUI-FEEDS JUNIOR 1.10m A2 Speed Competition

PRIZES 1st  R  550           2nd  R  400               3rd  R 275         

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Callaho Lordana Zoe Morphis Zoe Morphis

2  Emblem Park Amy Jones Amy Jones

3  Caldhame's Excalibur Reine Marshall Kathleen Alexandra Sellick

4  Capital Spectra Tyla Brown Leanne Cutting

5  Strike A Six Anna Bischoff Delwyn  Mc Namara

6  Saharan Heights ZanÃ© Coetsee ZanÃ© Coetsee

7  Midas Touch Upbeat Kelly-Ann Ferreira Kelly-Ann Ferreira

8  Rathmor Zircon Frances Fowler Frances Fowler

9  My Valentino Rachel Valentine Katherine  Clelland

10  Callaho Lennon Zoe Morphis Zoe Morphis

11  Que Serra Amy Jones Katherine Asher Wood

Thanks again to Jennifer Harms
for the Equifeeds sponsorship & prizes



Class 4

NATAL SADDLERY ADULT 1.10m A2 Speed Competition

PRIZES 1st  R 800          2nd  R600           3rd  R  400         4th  R300         5th  R 250        6th  R200

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Callaho Let's Fly Ryan Wallbridge Linda Stainton

2  Dageraad Bart Claudia Megan Dally Claudia Megan Dally

3  Star Rose Sapphire Jethro Bouwer Grant Langley

4  Coolgreen Ben Clodagh Prudence Shaw Clodagh Prudence Shaw

5  Zonjati Nicander Kenwyn Nicholas Kenwyn Nicholas

6  Locarno Just Happy TACITA ANNE Peters TACITA ANNE PETERS

7  Midas Touch Ultima Jenna Barrow Clodagh Prudence Shaw

8  Sir Galahad Hilton Ford Rene Ford

9  Capital Crawford Shelley Scribante Shelley Scribante

10  Mossandi Noctus Anthony Ekerold Charissa Coughlan

11  Iron Curtain Hilton Ford Lynne Wesson

12  Pure Life Carol Nurden Carol Nurden

13  Always Al Kirsten Cunha Kirsten  Cunha

14  Fleetwood Mac Shannon Dempsey Shannon Dempsey

15  Andy Lane Emma Frances Thom Emma Frances Thom

16  Foresyte Buck Rogers Grant Langley Grant Langley

17  Electrosphere Nikita Tildesley Nikita Tildesley

18  Arius De La See Charissa Coughlan Charissa Coughlan

19  Callaho Conray Jethro Bouwer Linda Stainton

20  Callaho Corleone Ryan Wallbridge Shelly Ann Moore

21  Foresyte Bator Shelly Ann Moore Shelly Ann Moore

22  Rathmor Coup De Coeur Courtney Webber Courtney Webber

Thanks to Joanne of Natal Saddlery for their prizes

Thank you to Mark & Kathy Roberts for their
ongoing sponsorship 

Class 31

MARK ROBERTS & ASSOCIATES JUNIOR 1.10M WINTER CLASSIC 

PRIZES 1st  R1300             2nd  R 900                3rd  R 600           4th  R 400    

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Que Serra Amy Jones Katherine Asher Wood

2  Callaho Lennon Zoe Morphis Zoe Morphis

3  Femme Fatale 33 Jamie Van Rooyen Jamie van Rooyen

4  Rathmor Zircon Frances Fowler Frances Fowler

5  Maxstar Dark Knight Jenna-Lee Glancey Jenna-Lee Glancey

6  Capital Spectra Tyla Brown Leanne Cutting

7  Strike A Six Anna Bischoff Delwyn  Mc Namara

8  Saharan Heights ZanÃ© Coetsee ZanÃ© Coetsee

9  Midas Touch Upbeat Kelly-Ann Ferreira Kelly-Ann Ferreira

10  Emblem Park Amy Jones Amy Jones

11  My Valentino Rachel Valentine Katherine  Clelland

12  Caldhame's Excalibur Reine Marshall Kathleen Alexandra Sellick

13  Callaho Lordana Zoe Morphis Zoe Morphis



 

Class 32

GPS PROJECTS ADULT 1.10M WINTER CLASSIC 

PRIZES 1st  R  1500          2nd  R 1000             3rd  R 700        4th  R500         5th  R400         6th  R300

No Horse Rider Owner 

1  Foresyte Buck Rogers Grant Langley Grant Langley

2  Callaho Corleone Ryan Wallbridge Shelly Ann Moore

3  Foresyte Bator Shelly Ann Moore Shelly Ann Moore

4  Star Rose Sapphire Jethro Bouwer Grant Langley

5  Arius De La See Charissa Coughlan Charissa Coughlan

6  Mossandi Noctus Anthony Ekerold Charissa Coughlan

7  Electrosphere Nikita Tildesley Nikita Tildesley

8  Always Al Kirsten Cunha Kirsten  Cunha

9  Andy Lane Emma Frances Thom Emma Frances Thom

10  Rathmor Coup De Coeur Courtney Webber Courtney Webber

11  Dageraad Bart Claudia Megan Dally Claudia Megan Dally

12  Sir Galahad Hilton Ford Rene Ford

13  Coolgreen Ben Clodagh Prudence Shaw Clodagh Prudence Shaw

14  Zonjati Nicander Kenwyn Nicholas Kenwyn Nicholas

15  Locarno Just Happy TACITA ANNE Peters TACITA ANNE PETERS

16  Midas Touch Ultima Jenna Barrow Clodagh Prudence Shaw

17  Capital Crawford Shelley Scribante Shelley Scribante

18  Iron Curtain Hilton Ford Lynne Wesson

19  Pure Life Carol Nurden Carol Nurden

20  Fleetwood Mac Shannon Dempsey Shannon Dempsey

21  Callaho Let's Fly Ryan Wallbridge Linda Stainton

22  Callaho Conray Jethro Bouwer Linda Stainton

Thank you to Gavin Swart of GPS Projects for the generous support

Goodbye everyone - hope you all had an enjoyable day !

and remember - shows like this couldn't be successful without our wonderful sponsors, so

once again huge thanks to - AVALON AVIATION , our flagship sponsor,

and the following others :

AnA INSURANCE, GPS PROJECTS, MARK ROBERTS & ASSOCIATES, LASER SUPPORT SERVICES,

NIKKI HOAR EQUINE THERAPY, VISIONARY CONSULTING, EQUIFEEDS & EQUIBOOST, ESPOIR KZN,

MICHAEL CLARKE EQUINE DENTISTRY, SPEEDIBEAT, NATAL SADDLERY, DN PHOTOGRAPHY

CEASARS PET PARLOUR & THE VEGGIE SHOP


